## PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULES FOR ARCHITECTS

POSITION	<u>Song</u>	<u>CPZ</u>	<u>CSA</u>	SRA	<u>KEITH</u>			
Principal Architect	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$185.00	\$250.00			
Senior Architect	\$180.00							
Project Architect			\$185.00					
Architect	\$125.00	\$160.00		\$150.00	\$175.00			
Architect Associate		\$110.00						
Sr. Project Manager	\$165.00							
Project Coord/Job Captian	\$125.00							
Project Manager	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$135.00	\$145.00			
Sr. Designer	\$125.00							
Interior Designer	\$120.00							
CADD Technician I / BIM Tech	\$95.00		\$95.00	\$125.00	\$100.00			
CADD Technician II			\$85.00					
Sr. Construction Administrator	\$165.00							
Construction Administrator	\$135.00							
Clerical / Admin	\$65.00	\$95.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$60.00			
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES - Applies to all firms								
Copies B&W (24" X 36") Color (24" X 36")	\$0.84 \$6.00	\$1.50 \$12.00	\$1.15 \$8.00	\$3.00 \$6.00	\$2.00 \$18.00			
Black & White (8 1/2" X 11") Color (8 1/2" X 11")	no charge* no charge*							

NOTE: (\*) Incidental in house 8 1/2" and 11"copies will not be charged. Large order will be sent to outside copy center and cost charged as a direct reimbursable expense to Client.

## PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULES FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

POSITION	<u>Craven</u>	<u>KS</u>	<u>EDSA</u>	<u>KH</u>	<u>CGA</u>			
Director		\$200.00						
Principal Landscape Architect	\$165.00	\$225.00	\$240.00					
Associate Principal Landscape Architect			\$220.00					
Vice President			\$180.00					
Sr. Sup. Landscape Architect	\$150.00							
Associate, Landscape			\$130.00		\$160.23			
Sr. Landscape Architect	\$135.00			\$175.00	\$141.83			
Landscape Architect	\$125.00	\$180.00		\$140.00	\$109.70			
Landscape Architectuture Analyst				\$110.00				
Designer	\$115.00		\$110.00					
Environmental Administrator					\$123.93			
Environmental Specialist					\$73.07			
Landscape CADD Technician				\$90.00	\$69.93			
Associate I		\$100.00						
Associate II		\$120.00						
Senior Associate		\$140.00	\$150.00					
Construction Inspector				\$130.00				
Project Manager		\$160.00						
Clerical / Admin	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$75.00				
Intern			\$55.00					
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES - Applies to all firms								
Copies								
B&W (24" X 36") Color (24" X 36")	\$1.25 \$1.75	\$3.00 \$6.00	\$2.50 \$13.00	\$2.30 \$2.30	\$1.50 \$6.00			
Black & White (8 1/2" X 11") Color (8 1/2" X 11")	no charge* no charge*							

NOTE: (\*) Incidental in house 8 1/2" and 11"copies will not be charged. Large order will be sent to outside copy center and cost charged as a direct reimbursable expense to Client.